The Percentage increase in the median remuneration of all employees in the financial year: During the year 8.45% decrease in 
percentage in the median remuneration of all employees in comparison to previous year.

The Number of permanent employees on the rolls of the Company: 

Total Number of employees: 174 (One hundred seventy four) 

The explanation on the relationship between average increase in remuneration and Company Performance: Not applicable since 
during the year there was decrease in average remuneration given to employees in comparison to previous financial year and profit of the